BDA Bi-Directional Amplifier
Annunciator
BDA
General
NOTIFIER offers all the components required for design and installa-
tion of the Emergency Radio Communication Enhancement Sys-
tems (ERCES): signal boosters/bi-directional amplifiers (BDA),
batteries and battery enclosures, donor antennas, Distributed

• IFC Compliance.
• FCC Title 47 Part 90, FCC Title 47 Part 15b.
Ordering Information
SIGNAL BOOSTERS / BI-DIRECTIONAL AMPLIFIERS (BDA)
NF-BDA400-1B: 450-490MHz,Single UHF sub-band, Class B BDA,
NOTIFIER
NF-BDA400-2B: 450-490MHz,Dual UHF sub-band, Class B BDA,
NOTIFIER
NF-BDA150-1B: 150-174MHz,Single VHF sub-band, Class B BDA,
NOTIFIER
NF-BDA800-1B: Full 800 MHz Public Safety Band, Class B BDA,
NOTIFIER
NF-BDA7800-2B: Full 700 & 800MHz PS,Dual band, Class B BDA,
NOTIFIER
NF-BDA700-1B: Full 700 MHz Public Safety Band, Class B BDA,
NOTIFIER
BATTERIES AND BATTERY ENCLOSURE
BDA-BENCL-10-UL3R: NEMA-3R, UL Listed, Battery Enclosure for
2 x 75Ah Batteries. Steel with Red powder coat finish. Vented.
BDA-BB-75-10: Battery, 12V/75Ah each. (two are required for each
BDA/signal booster).
BDA-SBR-10-UL3R: Seismic bracket kit for BDA battery enclosure.
Includes a pair of brackets for two 75Ah batteries and the mounting
hardware.
CABLE, CONNECTORS, AND LIGHTNING ARRESTORS
BDA-CABLE-10A-250: 250 ft. Cable, Red Jacket, Imprinted, 1/2"
Corrugated Alum Plenum Air Dielectric, 50 Ohm Coaxial.
BDA-CABLE-10A-500: 500 ft. Cable, Red Jacket, Imprinted,1/2"
Corrugated Alum Plenum Air Dielectric, 50 Ohm Coaxial.
BDA-CABLE-15A-250: 250 ft. Cable - Black Jacket,Imprinted,1/4"
Corrugated Copper Foam Dielectric, 50 Ohm Coaxial.
BDA-CABLE-15A-500: 500 ft. Cable - Black Jacket,Imprinted,1/4"
Corrugated Copper Foam Dielectric, 50 Ohm Coaxial.
BDA-NMC-10: N-Male Connector for 1/2" cable.
BDA-NFC-11: N-Female Connector for 1/2" cable.
BDA-NMC-20: N-Male Connector for 1/2" cable, RFS Omni-fit.
BDA-NFC-21: N-Female Connector for 1/2" cable, RFS Omni-fit.
BDA-NMC-30A: N-Male connector for 1/4" Cable, Commscope.
BDA-NFC-31A: N-Female connector for 1/4" Cable, Commscope.
BDA-NMC-40A: N-Male connector for 1/4" Cable.
BDA-NFC-41A: N-Female connector for 1/4" Cable.
BDA-EOL-10: Antenna Sensor / End of the line termination.
BDA-JMPRG-10: Coaxial Cable Jumper NM-NM RG58, 18" long.
BDA-JMPRG-11: Coaxial Cable Jumper NM-NM RG58, 37" long.
BDA-LA-P8AX-6G: Coaxial surge protector, UL listed.
BDA-JMPRG-12: Coaxial Cable Jumper NM-NM Flexible RG8, 24"
long, For Donor Antenna.
BDA-ADP-RA-1: Right Angle N Male to N Female Adapter.
BDA-GKCK-10: Coaxial Cable Grounding Kit.
POWER DIVIDERS AND HYBRID COUPLERS
BDA-PD2-4588-1: 2-way power divider/combiner, 450-880MHz,
50W, Wilkinson type.
BDA-PD3-4588-1: 3-way power divider/combiner, 450-880MHz,
50W, Wilkinson type.
BDA-PD4-4588-1: 4-way power divider/combiner, 450-880MHz,
50W, Wilkinson type.
BDA-PD2-1552-1: 2-way power divider/combiner,150-520MHz,
50W, Wilkinson type.
BDA-PD3-1552-1: 3-way power divider/combiner,150-520MHz,
50W, Wilkinson type.
BDA-PD4-1552-1: 4-way power divider/combiner,150-520MHz,
50W, Wilkinson type.
BDA-DC6-3588-1: Directional Coupler 6dB, 350-880MHz
BDA-DC10-3588-1: Directional Coupler 10dB, 350-880MHz
BDA-DC15-3588-1: Directional Coupler 15dB, 350-880MHz
BDA-DC20-3588-1: Directional Coupler 20dB, 350-880MHz
BDA-DC6-1317-1: Directional Coupler 6dB, 136-174MHz
BDA-DC10-1317-1: Directional Coupler 10dB, 136-174MHz